Total equity & liabilities   849,692   (2,439)   847,253   780,078   (2,439)   (630)   777,009

Adjustments direct to the statement of changes in equity, not reflected in the above, are a credit of £400k in relation to PIBS interest, a charge of £98k for tax relating to PIBS
interest.

Balance sheet

NOTES  TO  THE  F I NANC I A L  S TATEMENTS
FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  3 1  DECEMBER  2 0 1 3

   As
   Previously
   Reported   Restatement   Reclassification   Restated

40362_Annual Report For 2013_27728_MBS_Ann_Report_2006  23/05/2014  11:14  Page 30

 3.  Interest receivable and similar income   Group   Society
   2013   2012   2013   2012
   £000   £000   £000   £000

On loans fully secured on residential property   22,446   23,561   21,586   22,405
On other loans   1,590   1,807   1,590   1,807
On investment securities   1,120   1,993   1,120   1,993
On other liquid assets   821   758   821   758
Disposal of UK lifetime mortgage assets   1,049   -   1,049   -
Sale of investment securities   328   95   328   95

   27,354   28,214   26,494   27,058